



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

## IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

**Before:** Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. Adama DIENG

**Order of:** 24 April 2003

**THE PROSECUTOR**

**V.**

**Georges ANDERSON NDERUBUMWE RUTAGANDA**

***ICTR-96-3-A***

---

## SCHEDULING ORDER

---

Counsel for the Prosecutor  
Mr. Norman FARRELL  
Mr. Mathias MARCUSSEN  
Ms. Norul RASHID  
Ms. Helen BRADY

Counsel for the Defence  
Mr. David JACOBS  
Mr. David PACIOCCO

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighboring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994 (“International Tribunal”),

**CONSIDERING** the Judgement rendered by Trial Chamber I on 6 December 1999 in *The Prosecutor v. George Anderson NDerubumwe Rutaganda*, ICTR-96-3-T, in respect of which notices of appeal were filed by George Anderson NDerubumwe Rutaganda and the Prosecutor on 5 and 6 January 2000;

**NOTING** that the hearing of submissions on appeal took place on 4 and 5 July 2002;

**NOTING** that the Appeals Chamber held an additional hearing on 28 February 2003, during which George Anderson NDerubumwe Rutaganda and the Prosecutor were permitted to raise additional arguments;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 118 of the Rules;

**HEREBY ORDERS THAT** a hearing be held on 26 May 2003 in Arusha, Tanzania for the purposes of delivering the Judgement on appeal in these proceedings.

Done in French and English, the English text being authoritative.

---

Theodor Meron  
Presiding Judge

Done this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April 2003,

At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

**[Seal of the International Tribunal]**